
 
 
 
 
 
 

APSACS SECRETARIAT 
 DATESHEET FIRST TERM EXAMINATION  

(COLD & WARM REGION) 
CLASSES IX-X 

SESSION 2025-26 
 

Date Day Class IX Class X 

24 October 2025 Friday Tarjuma-tul- Quran / Ethics Urdu 

25 October 2025 Saturday - - 

26 October 2025 Sunday - - 

27 October 2025 Monday Mathematics Physics  

28 October 2025 Tuesday - - 

29 October 2025 Wednesday Biology/ Computer Science Chemistry 

30 October 2025 Thursday - - 

31 October 2025 Friday Islamiyat Pak Studies 

1 November 2025 Saturday - - 

2 November 2025 Sunday - - 

3 November 2025 Monday Physics Mathematics 

4 November 2025 Tuesday - English 

5 November 2025 Wednesday Chemistry - 

6 November 2025 Thursday - Biology/ Computer Science  

7 November 2025 Friday Urdu - 

8 November 2025 Saturday English Islamiyat / Ethics 

Progress Review Session 15 November 2025 
 

NOTE: 
· Examination timings will be 0900 - 1200 hrs. 

· Students must arrive at their school at least 30 minutes prior (i.e., 0830 hrs) positively. 

· Centralized composite PBAs will be held for class X (only) as per following schedule:- 

Class Date Day Timings PBA  Regular 
classes to 
be held till 
1130 hrs 

X 
10 Nov 2025 Monday 1130-1330 hrs Chemistry 
11 Nov 2025 Tuesday 1130-1330 hrs Physics  
12 Nov 2025 Wednesday 1130-1330 hrs  Biology / Computer 

 


